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Resolution Authorizing and Directing the Director of Public Works/City Engineer to Pay For Sanitary Sewer
Lateral Repairs along the 5900 Block of Burnham Street in the Amount of $19,153.20.
WHEREAS, the Board of Public Works has a long standing policy of the City's responsibility for making
repairs to sanitary sewer laterals from the point of connection to the main sanitary sewer line up through the
riser connection; and,

WHEREAS, the Engineering Department has determined that the sanitary sewer and one sanitary sewer lateral
along the 5900 block of Burnham Street failed based on field observations; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Common Council of the City of West Allis that the Director
of Public Works/City Engineer be and is hereby authorized and directed to make fair payment for the repair
work to Willkomm Excavation & Grading, Inc. of Union Grove, Wisconsin, in the amount of $19,153.20.

City of West Allis Printed on 3/28/2026Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

